

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 210617 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Dead

File created: 7/23/2021 In control: HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

On agenda: Final action: 10/10/2022

Effective date:

Title: Resolution relating to the Permanent Historic Designation of the William Spence House Number 1 at

2275 N. Summit Avenue in the 3rd Ald. District

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Application Permanent Designation, 2. Photo A.jpg, 3. Photo B.jpg, 4. Letter in Opposition from the

Property Owner, 5. E-Mail in Objection, 6. E-Mail in Objection from BID #20, 7. E-Mail in Support from Ann Lobotzke, 8. E-Mail in Support from Ann Lobotzke, 9. E-Mail in Support from Ann Lobotzke re. condition of the grounds, 10. Neighborhood Comment Letter, 11. E-Mail in Support from Laurel Maney, 12. E-Mail in Support from Stephanie Van Alyea, 13. E-Mail in Support from Sandra McSweeney, 14. Milwaukee Preservation Alliance letter of support for designation, 15. E-Mail in Support from the nominator, 16. Cover Permanent Study Report 2275 and 2279 N. Summit Avenue.pdf, 17. Revised Permanent Historic Designation Study Report.pdf, 18. Study Report, 19. Owner's PowerPoint, 20. Letter from Dawn McCarthy, 21. Milw Preservation Alliance support of the hold, 22. Letter to Property Owner, 23. Letter to the Nominator, 24. Letter to Property Owners Within 200 Feet, 25. List of Property Owners Within 200 Feet, 26. Cerrtified Mailing to all Parties, 27. Signed Certified Mail Receipt, 28. Letter to Additional Property Owners Within 200 Feet, 29. List of Additional

Property Owner, 33. Letter to Property Owners Within 200 Feet, 34. Llst of Property Owners Within 200 Feet, 35. Certified Mailing to the Property Owner and Nominator, 36. Signed Certified Mail Receipts - Jan., 37. Request from owner to hold, 38. Timeline Provided by the Developer, 39. Sign-In

Property Owners Within 200 Feet, 30. Proposed Guidelines, 31. Letter to nominator, 32. Letter to

Sheets, 40. Appeal Rights Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/23/2021	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/13/2021	0	HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION	HELD IN COMMITTEE	Pass	5:0
1/10/2022	0	HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION	HELD IN COMMITTEE	Pass	5:0
10/10/2022	0	HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION	PLACED ON FILE	Pass	5:0

Number 210617 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution relating to the Permanent Historic Designation of the William Spence House Number 1 at 2275 N. Summit Avenue in the 3rd Ald. District

CC-CC Laurie Phillip 7/23/2021 File #: 210617, Version: 0